
Zone-l Peak Season and Slack Season CounteE
Slack Season

(Octob€r-May)
S.No

Zone
Sno

Zone District Bus Pass Counter
Location

Mapped to
(Depot) No.of

counters
No.of
shifts Shift timings No,of

countels
No.of
shifts

Shift timings

No of
CC.Cameras

1 1 SRIKAKULAM Palasa B/S PLS 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2
2 SRIKqKULAM Srikakulam B/S SKLM-I &2 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2
3 SRIKAKULAIvI Tekkali B/S TKL 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2

4 4 PARVATHIPURAM MANYAM Parvathipurdm B/S PPM 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2
5 PARVATHIPURAM MANYAM PLKD 1Palakonda B/S 1 09:00 to 18:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2
6 6 PARVATHIPURAM MANYAM Salur B/S SLR 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2
7 7 VIZIANAGARAM Vizianaqaram vzM 2 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
B 8 VIZIANAGARAM Bobbili SLR 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
9 9 VIZIANAGARAM Skota Skota 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
10 10 VISAKHAPATNAM Central Bus Station DBSC 3 1 08:00 to 20:00 3 1 08:00 to 20:00 2
11 11 VISAKHAPATNAM Gajuwaka GWK 1 1 08:00 to 20:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2
12 72 VISAKHAPATNAM Maddilapalem MDP 2 1 08:00 to 20:00 2 1 08:00 to 20:00 2
13 13 VISAKHAPATNAM MVP Complex WTR 1 1 08:00 to 20:00 I 1 09:00 to 18:00 2

14 t4 VISAKHAPATNA[4 Madhurawada MDWD 1 1 08:00 to 20:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2

15 15 VISAKHAPATNAM Pendurthi SML 1 1 08:00 to 20:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2
10 VISAKHAPATNAM Simhachalam SML 2 1 08:00 to 20:00 I 1 09:00 to 18:00 2

t7 L7 VISAKHAPATNAM Steel City VSCD 1 1 08:00 to 20:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2

18 18 ANAKAPALLI Anakapalli B/S AKP 2 1 09:00 to 20:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2

19 19 ANAKAPALLI Narsipatnam B/S NRPI{ 2 1 09:00 to 20:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2

20 ,n

Zone-1

ALLURI SEETHARAMA Rq]U Paderu B/S PDR 1 1 09:00 to 20:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2

Zone-I Total 27 20 23 20 40

Annexure-1 A

V,
c€(ai)

Cir(cD

Peak S€ason
(June-September)

2

16

he% M



Zone-2 Peak Season and Slack Season Counters
Slack Season
October-MaS.No

Zone
Sno District Proposed bus pass

counter location
Mapped to
(Depot) No.of

@unters
No.of
shifts Shift timings ]{o,of

counten5
No.of
shifts Shift timings

21 1 KAKINADA Kakinada KKD 2 1 09:00 to 20:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 222 2 KAKINADA Samarlakota KKD 1 1 09:00 to 20:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 223 Eleswaram ELSM 1 1 09:00 to 20:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 224 KAKINADA Tuni TUNI 1 1 09:00 to 20:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 25 EAST GODAVARI Gokavaram GKRM 1 1 09:00 to 20:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 26 EAST GODAVARI Kowuru KVR 1 1 09:00 to 20:00 1 I 09:00 to 18:00 227 7 EAST GODAVARI NDD 1 1 09:00 to 20:00 L 1 09:00 to 18:00 2
28

EAST GODAVARI Rajahmundry 1 2
08:00 to 13:00,

1 2
:00 to 13:

2
29

1 2
08:00 to 12:00,
15:00 :00 0 0 230 10

KONASEEMA Amalapuram AMP

1 1 09:00 to 18:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 231 11 Ravula lem RVPM 1 1 08:00 to 20:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 232 t2 Razolu RZL 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2KONASEEMA Ramachandra ram 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 I 1 09:00 to 18:00 234 t4 WEST GODAVARI Bhimavaram BVRM 1 1 08:00 to 19:00 1 1 08:00 to 19:00 235 15 WEST GODAVARI Narasa ram NSP 1 1 08:00 to 19:00 1 1 08:00 to 19:00 236 16 WEST GODAVARI iTad m TPG 1 1 08:00 to 19:00 1 1 08:00 to 19:00 237 17 WEST GODAVARI Tanuku TNK 1 1 08:00 to 19:00 1 1 08:00 to 19:00 238 18 ELURU Eluru ELR 1 1 08:00 to 20:00 1 1 09:00 to 19:00 239 19 lan udemred JRG 1 1 09:00 to 20:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 240 20 Nuzvidu NZD 1 1 09:00 to 20:00 I 1 09:00 to 18:00 22L Avan a AVG 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 09;00 to 18:00 242 KRISHNA Gudivada GDV 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 243 KRISHNA rU VYR 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 244 24 KRISHNA Kanki U YYR 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 225 KRISHNA Gannavaram GVRIVl 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 226 KRISHNA Machili tnam T4TM 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 247 27 NTR PNBS PNBS 3 1 09:00 to 20:00 3 1 09:00 to 18:00 24B NTR Autona ar PNBS 1 1 09:00 to 20:00 1 I 09:00 to 18:00 249 29 Ibrahim m PNBS 1 1 09:00 to 20:00 0 0 230 NTR bus Port PNBS 1 1 09:00 to 20:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 251 31 NTR ) JPT 1 1 09:00 to 20:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 252 32

Zone-II

NTR Tiruvuru TVR 1 1 09:00 to 20:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2Zone-U Total 35 34 32 31 64

EE

r

N tC iq (o)
lhL
lt.-

c Gtai) rEA)

Peak Season
(June-September)

Zone No of
CC,Cameras

KAKINADA

25

26

Nidadavolu

RJY

KONASEEMA

KONASEEMA

RCP[4

ELURU

ELURU

KRISHNA

45

46

NTR
50

9

8

13

28



Zone-3 Peak Season and Slack Season Counters
Peak Season

(June-S€ptember)
Slack Season

(October-May)
S.No

Zone
Sno Zone District Proposed bus pass

counter location No.of
counters

No.of
shifts Shift timings No.of

countels
1{o.of
shifts Shift timings

53 1 GUNTUR Guntur B/S GNT-1 1 L 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
54 2 GUNTUR Guntur B/S GNT-2 L 1 08:00 to 18:00 I 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
55 3 GUNTUR Tenali Old B/S TNL 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
56 4 GUNTUR Mangalaqiri B/S MNGL L I 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
57 5 GUNTUR Ponnur PNR 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
58 6 PALNADU Na ra sa raopeta NRT L 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
59 7 PALNADU Sattenapalli SAP 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 I 08:00 to 18:00 2
60 8 PALNADU Ch i la ka lu ripeta crr 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
61 9 PALNADU Macherla MCL 1 I 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
62 10 PALNADU Vinukonda VNK 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
63 11 PALNADU Piduquralla PDRL 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 I 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
64 L2 BAPATLA Bapatla BPTL 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 7 08:00 to 18:00 2
65 13 BAPATLA chirala CRL 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
66 L4 BAPATLA Repalle RPL 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
67 15 PRAKASAM Addanki ADK 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
6B 16 PRAKASAM Onqole OGL 7 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
69 t7 PRAKASAM Kandukur KDKR 1 1 09:30 to 18:30 1 1 09:30 to 18:30 2
70 18 IT4ARKAPURAM Giddalur GDLR 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
7L 19 MARKAPURAM Kaniqiri KNG 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
7Z 20 MARKAPURAM Markapur MRKP 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2

2t MARKAPURAM Podili PDL L 1 08:00 to 18:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2
74 22 SPS NELLORE Atmakur ATK(N) I 1 09:30 to 18:30 1 1 09:30 to 18:30 2
75 23 SPS NELLORE Kavali KVL 1 1 09:30 to 18:30 1 1 09:30 to 18:30 2
76 24 SPS NELLORE Nellore main B/S NLR.1 1 1 09:30 to 18:30 1 1 09:30 to 18:30 2

25 SPS NELLORE PSR B/S NLR-2 1 1 09:30 to 18:30 1 1 09:30 to 18:30 2
78 26 SPS NELLORE Rapur RPR 1 1 09:30 to 18:30 1 1 09:30 to 18:30 2
79 27

Zone-III

SPS NELLORE Udayaqiri UDGR 1 1 09:30 to 18:30 1 1 09:30 to 18:30 2
80 28 SPS NELLORE Guduru B/S GDR 1 T 09:00 to 18:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2

Zone-III Total 28 28 2A 28 55

hpqr,, bLt{ )f\CTrt[o) ct.L

Mapped to
(Depot)

No of
CC,C,ameras



Zone-4 Peak aSeason nd stack Season Counte rs
Peak Season

(June-September)
Slack S€ason

(October-May)S.No Zone
Sno Zone District Proposed bus pass

counter location
Mapped to
(Depot) o,of

@untels
No.of
shifts Shift timings No.of

counters
No.of
shifts

81

Shift timings
TlRUPATI

No of
CC.Cameras

Srika la ha sti SKHT 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 I82 1 09:00 to 18:00 2TIRUPATI Putturu PTR 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 183 1 09:00 to 18:00RUPATI 2Sullu SLPT 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 184 1 09:00 to 18:00TlRUPATI 2Naidu SLPT 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 1 I 09:00 to 18:00 2TIRUPATI Kota VKD 1 09:00 to 18:00 1 186 09:00 to 18:00 2RUPATI Venka tfl VGR 1 09:00 to 18:00 1 187 7 09:00 to 18:00 2TIRUPATI vedu STVD 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 1 188 8 09:00 to 18:00 2TIRUPATI uram STVD 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 1 189 9 09:00 to 18:00 2TIRUPATI CBS Tiru MGLM L 1 09:00 to 18:00 1 190 10 09:00 to 18:00 2TIRUPATI CBS Tiru TPT 2 1 09:00 to 18:00 1 191 11 09:00 to 18:00 2CHTTTOOR Chittoor CTR.2 2 1 08:00 to 20:00 292 1L2 08:00 to 18:00 2CHITTOOR KU KPN,I 1 1 08:00 to 20:00 193 1 08:00 to 18:00CHITTOOR 2Palamaner B s 1 1 08;00 to 20:00 194 1t4 08:00 to 18:00 2ANNAIVIAYYA
PGNR 1 1 08:00 to 20:00 I 195 15 08:00 to 18:00 2ANNAMAYYA
MPL-2 2 I 08:00 to 20:00 2 196 16 08:00 to 18:00 2ANNAMAYYA Pileru PLR 1 1 08:00 to 20:00 197 117 08:00 to 18:00 2ANNAMAYYA
RCTY 1 1 08:00 to 20:00 1 198 18 08:00 to 18:00 2NANDYAL
ALG 1 I 09:00 to 19:00 1 199 19 09:00 to 19:00 2NANDYAL Atmakur A 1 1 09:00 to 19:00 1 1100 20 09:00 to 19:00 2NANDYAL leBa BBL 1 1 09:00 to 19:00101 12t 09:00 to 19:00 2NANDYAL Dhone DHN 1 1 09:00 to 19:00 1702 122 09:00 to 19:00 2NANDYAL Koilakuntla

1 1 09:00 to 19:00 1103 1 09:00 to 19:00 2NANDYAL Nandikotkur NDKR 1 1 09:00 to 19;00 1 1 09:00 to 19:00 2

E

E EEE

EEE
I

-

Zone-IV

VIt,cvL-ii
F&fi)

Punoanur B/S

Madanaoalli B/S

PLMR

.1

KKL

)C rrlto)



zone-4 Peak Season and Slack S€ason counters

S.No
Zone
Sno

Zone District Proposed bus pass
counter location

Mapped to
(Depot)

Peak Season
(June-September)

Slack Season
(october-May)

No of
CC-CamerasNo.of

countets
No.of
shifts

Shift timings No,of
counte]l

No.of
shifts

Shift timings

104 24 NANDYAL Nandyal NDL 1 1 09:00 to 19:00 1 1 09:00 to 19:00 2

105 25 KURNOOL Adoni B/S .ADN 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2

106 26 KURNOOL Kurnool B/S KRNL-1 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2

r07 27 KURNOOL Kurnool B/S KRNL.2 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2

108 28

Zone-IV

KURNOOL Pathikonda B/S PTKD 1 1 09:00 to 17:00 I 1 09:00 to 17:00 2

109 29 KURNOOL Yemmiqanuru YGR 1 I 09:00 to 18:00 1 1 09:00 to 18:00 2

110 30 YSR KADAPA Raiamoeta B/S RJPT 1 I 08:00 to 20:00 1 1 08:00 to 18:00 2

111 31 YSR KADAPA Kadapa KDP 1 1 09:00 to 19:00 1 1 09:00 to 19:00 2

L12 32 YSR KADAPA Pulivendula PLVD 1 1 09:00 to 19:00 1 1 09:00 to 19:00 2

113 33 YSR KADAPA Badvel BDVL 1 1 09:00 to 19:00 1 1 09:00 to 19:00 2

tL4 34 YSR KADAPA Jammalamaduqu ltvtD 1 1 09:00 to 19:00 1 1 C9:00 to 19:00 2

115 YSR KADAPA l"lydukur MYDK 1 1 09:00 to 19:00 1 I 09:00 to 19:00 2

116 36 YSR KADAPA Proddatur PDTR 1 1 09:00 to 19:00 1 09:00 to 19:00 2

tt7 37 ANANTHAPURAM Anantapur ATP 1 2 14:00 to 22:00 1 2 14:00 to 22:00 2

118 38 ANANTHAPURAM Goow Gry 1 1 07:00 to 19:00 I 1 07:00 to 19:00 2

119 39 ANANTHAPURAM Guntakal GTKL 1 L 07:00 to 19:00 1 1 07:00 to 19:00 2

120 40 ANANTHAPURAM Kalyandurq KLDG 1 1 07:00 to 19:00 1 I 07:00 to 19:00 2

t2t 4t ANANTHAPURAM Rayadurq RDG 1 1 07:00 to 19:00 1 1 07:00 to 19:00 2

122 42 ANANTHAPURAI'4 Tadipatri TDP 1 2 14:00 to 22:00 1 2 14:00 to 22:00 2

r23 43 ANANTHAPURAM Uravakonda UKD 1 1 07:00 to 19:00 1 1 07:00 to 19:00 2

t24 44 SRI SATYA SAI Dharmavaram DMM 1 1 08:00 to 17:00 1 1 08:00 to 17:00 2

125 45 SRI SATYA SAI Hindupur HDP 1 1 08:00 to 17:00 1 1 08:00 to 17:00 2

126 46 SRI SATYA SAI Kadiri KDR 1 1 08:00 to 17:00 1 I 08:00 to U:00 2

r27 47 SRI SATYA SAI l,4adakasira MDKS 1 1 08:00 to 17:00 1 1 08:00 to 17:00 2

128 48 SRI SATYA SAI Penukonda PNKD 1 1 08:00 to 17:00 1 1 08:00 to 17:00 2

129 49 SRI SATYA SAI Puttaparthi PTP 1 1 08:00 to 17:00 1 1 08:00 to 17:00 2

Zone-Motal counters 52 51 51 51 98

(^l/
c€[ta)

1

ildg,,t MK-Ziail6-


		2026-01-08T17:23:48+0530
	India
	Secure Document




